

TIP NO

11.930 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING AND RESURFACING

4 SECTIONS OF US-301 NORTHBOUND AND SOUTHBOUND

|                      |              |      |   | S T WOOTEN CORPORATION |           | FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY |           | BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO |                        |
|----------------------|--------------|------|---|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------|-------------------------|------------------------|
|                      |              |      |   | WILSON, NC             |           | RALEIGH, NC                       |           | ROCKY MOUNT, NC         |                        |
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b> |              |      |   |                        |           |                                   |           |                         |                        |
| 0001                 | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION  | Lump Sum               |           | 110,000.00                        |           | 130,000.00              | 148,500.00             |
| 0002                 | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE   | 110 TON                | 115.00    | 12,650.00                         | 75.00     | 8,250.00                | 103.80 11,418.00       |
| 0003                 | 1297000000-E | 607  | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")                                    | 225,431 SY             | 1.70      | 383,232.70                        | 1.45      | 326,874.95              | 2.25 507,219.75        |
| 0004                 | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING  | 5,820 SY               | 5.60      | 32,592.00                         | 7.00      | 40,740.00               | 13.50 78,570.00        |
| 0005                 | 1523000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C   | 19,426 TON             | 60.40     | 1,173,330.40                      | 63.50     | 1,233,551.00            | 62.00 1,204,412.00     |
| 0006                 | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX   | 1,156 TON              | 400.00    | 462,400.00                        | 515.00    | 595,340.00              | 550.00 635,800.00      |
| 0007                 | 1704000000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT   | 210 TON                | 145.00    | 30,450.00                         | 175.00    | 36,750.00               | 300.00 63,000.00       |
| 0008                 | 2830000000-N | 858  | ADJ MANHOLES  | 7 EA                   | 850.00    | 5,950.00                          | 975.00    | 6,825.00                | 1,000.00 7,000.00      |
| 0009                 | 4413000000-E | SP   | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN                                       | 1,344 SF               | 7.00      | 9,408.00                          | 7.00      | 9,408.00                | 7.00 9,408.00          |
| 0010                 | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)   | Lump Sum               |           | 43,487.52                         |           | 40,983.95               | 67,600.00              |
| 0011                 | 4688000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS                                    | 208,480 LF             | 0.87      | 181,377.60                        | 0.87      | 181,377.60              | 0.87 181,377.60        |
| 0012                 | 4695000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS                                    | 100 LF                 | 1.90      | 190.00                            | 3.00      | 300.00                  | 1.90 190.00            |
| 0013                 | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS  | 250 LF                 | 19.90     | 4,975.00                          | 22.00     | 5,500.00                | 19.90 4,975.00         |
| 0014                 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS  | 58 EA                  | 150.00    | 8,700.00                          | 150.00    | 8,700.00                | 150.00 8,700.00        |
| 0015                 | 4895000000-N | SP   | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS | 899 EA                 | 50.50     | 45,399.50                         | 50.50     | 45,399.50               | 50.50 45,399.50        |
| CONTRACT TOTAL       |              |      |   |                        | TOTAL     | 2,504,142.72                      | TOTAL     | 2,670,000.00            | TOTAL 2,973,569.85     |
| ROADWAY ITEMS        |              |      |   |                        | SUB-TOTAL | 2,504,142.72                      | SUB-TOTAL | 2,670,000.00            | SUB-TOTAL 2,973,569.85 |

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION  
 FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY  
 BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

1 2,504,142.72  
 2 2,670,000.00  
 3 2,973,569.85

DocuSigned by:

*Vickie P. Gardner*

BD9FE36C1AA642B...

11/27/2024